FORM OG-1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
DRILL DEEPER

NOTICE OF PROPOSEI?\LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To TuE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. :
Robinson Improvement Company SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS C(MPANY,
W. A. Lewis, Agent, Union s T BT 1¥1ng,
The Plains, Va, Parkersburg, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

J-B.ﬁuary 27’ 19440

PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Gren & Distriet
ADDRESS
Robinson Improvement Company, Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 7 ’ 30 7

W. A. Lewis, Agent,
The Plains, Va.

ADDRESS L *

Well No. 22 = D. Do p * 25°

G. Robinson Parm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

March 23, 1892 , made by Ls G. Robinson d ' son,
her husband, to South Penn 0il Company

, and recorded on the___ ==  day

of , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Rook B % 1ane B4R

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.
Very truly yours, _
SUTE, GAS COMPANY,
By Land Agent

weLL OPERATOR /

Union ' Trust /Build ing,

Address STREET
of
Well Operator AR 55023
v CITY OR TOWN
DEPARTAIENT 1 West Virginia.
VIRLE] U | STATE

*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been’ made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and’ the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

€50 JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. X WEE-304 PErRMIT NUIV.[BER
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, 1944,

Department of Mines,

Charleston,W. Va,
Atten tion: M. E. Griffith.
Gentlemen:-

We enclose herewith notice, in duplicate,
of South Penn Natural Gas Company's intention to drill
deeper well No, 29 on the L. G.Robinson Farm, Grant
District, Wetzel County, West Virginia. Cloth tracing
showing location of this well is being forwarded under
separate cover,

There is alsc enclosed herewith Well Record,
in duplicate, for above mentioned well.

The minerals in the L. G. Robinson Farm are
owned by Robinson Improvement Company, The Plains, Va,

Yours very truly,

Elton E{ Young, )
and Agent.

EEY-JRM

Enc .

10/06/2023



10/06/2023



‘:/;,n//'

January 31, 1944

Robinson Improvement Company
W. A. Lewis, Agent
The Plains, Virginia

Gentlemen:

A notice of proposed location to drill Wells No.
29 deeper on the L. G. Robinson Farm, Grant District, Wetzel
CounSy; has been received from the South Penn Natural Gas
Company, Parkersburg, West Virginia. A copy of the notice
and location plat should have been mailed you by the well
operator.

If you have any objections to the proposed location,
please file same not later than February 10, 1944.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/3h

10/06/2023



February 8, 1944

The following permits are enclosed:

HH-188 to drill Well No. 2 desper on the Fox Helrs
Farm, Dattelle District, YNomongalia County.

HET-304 to drill %ell No. 20 deeper on the L. G.
Robinson Parm, Orsnt Distriect, Wetzel County.

'ﬁq&uly yours,

%o "
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

HAS/$h
o omé

oCs: Imapector Sumey

10/06/2023

A ———SSRE




Formation Color ng;t}tor Top Bottom 3‘%"7% g:f;g Remarks
10{06/2023
Date__S8nUATY 27, 1944 .
AnaERan SOUTH ,P’EIEN NI‘X;ZIRAL GAS COMPANY o
Y (Title)/)

/



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

pPermit No. Al = 30 4 0il or Gas Well......OLL
(KIND)
N
Company. S?uth Penn Natural Gas Company Sniagnd R : e -
Address. onion Trust Bldg. Parkersburg,W.Va. Tubing Drilling Well HERn
Farm. L+ G. Robinson : PReE =3 =
Location (waters) Shreves Run : o
Well No 29 Elev. 135%.09 16 Kind of Packer...............
n =
District.__arant County Wetzel 13
. 418" e =
The surface of tract is owned in feeby.20RinsSONn Improvemengy Ay - : (Pull i ) Size of
CO.W.A.LeWis,Agent,qress. The Plains, Va. sy 1390' (Pulled 659'11") -
Mineral rights are ovmed by 20binson Improvement Co. 6% 2260! R
W.A. Lewis,Agent, aqdressThe Plains, Va. 53/16 -
Drilling commenced Nov. 19, 1894 3 .
Drilling comget%d o ‘Tan(;) 6, 1895 2
Date ShotBo pg O JFom Lot =z Liners Used Pert. top =
. 0 Qts. >
With Perf. bottom.....c -
Open Flow /10ths Water in bt Inch =
............................. /10ths Mere., iMoo Inch CASING CEMENTED....=..... SIZE.= No. Ft.= Date
Volume et Cu. Ft. - -
Rock Pressure e 1bs ey hrs.
870 | 96
i 105 bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water g fapt. T feet __ PEET INCEES........ FEET INCHES
Salt water e feet ey b feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg:’:}tor Top Bottom 3,i]'§v§:’:r g::;g Remarks
Pittsburgh Coal 870 878
Dunkard Sand 1370 1430
Gas Sand 1490 1520
Big Lime 2135 2222
Big Injun 2222
0il 2281
Total Depth 2314
N 2 10/0

(Over)



75 =7

Formation Color Hg;t}tor Top Bottom oorllVgVGa:esr 1]? 3535 Remarks

Contrd.

White Lime 3139 3159

White Linme 3159 5181

gritty Lime 3181 3192

Slate Lime 3192 3197

Lime 3197 3216

Slate 3216 3224

Shells 3224 3230

“Slate ' 3230 3234

5th Sand Bhells 3234 3254

s 2 Show of Gas 3235
Gas, 0il,Water 3239-3R43
33,362 C.F.
1 Bbl. 0il1

3 1 Bbl.| Water

Slate 3254 3259

Shell 3259 3262

Slate 3262 3265

‘Total Deplth 3265

REMAIRKS: This well wap drilled @deeper from the Big [Injun Sand| to the

Fifgh Sand. |Was shot with a 20 gt.shot aflter compleftion. Gas| test
after shot whs 26/10"water thru L" or 38,0 cu ft.,| an increajse of
4,672 cu ft.| The well|was cleaned out S5 days after |shot and gas de-
credsed to 1#/10" watepr thru 1" pr 27,912 ppen flow ftest., And flange
reading test| fx 7™ waper thru 1| " disc at| 7# Line Pressure or feeding
16,088 cu ftl. Got no pil since [it was shot. The welll was nof
acidized. Np rock prepsure takepn after shot.

Sihce the well did not| respond to shooting and cleanling out with
such small ppoduction,|this well|was recommended for| abandonment 5-23-44

o B
47)"4? )tl?

,0/3l

10/06/2023

Date_| Sune 29, 1944, .-
OUTH, N N//IU RAL GAS CUMPANY

APPROVE Owner

&% and Agent
oo s e ,* (ﬁﬂ@/\

(' / 7/
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINE

é;,.o@/f,w;ﬁ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL RECORD

S

Permit No.__ i I=-304 -0 e DRY
(KIND)
South Penn Natural Gas Company
Coupstes Casing and Used in Left in
AddressU Ili on 'IT'US t Bldg .Parkel‘s b\ll‘g, W .Va. Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm L. GQ RObiDSOIl Acres. 1514 :
Location (waters) Shreves Run -
Well No =9 -D: B Elev. 1151 .05 16 Kind of Packer
District__0¥ant __Gounty. Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee 9b inson Improvement;§o. Size of
c/o W.A.Lewis, Agbe,, . The Plains, Va. gy 124 | 224
7 4
Mineral rights are owned byiobinson TImprovement Co. 6% Depth set
c/o W.A.Lewis, Agt. pqiresIhe Plains, Va. 53/16 2943' £943"
Drilli meed. April 5, 1944 3 Perf. top
Drilling comtlviad May 15, 1944 % Perf.bottom______
Date Shot 9-17-44 From 3233 To. 3253 Liners Used__ Perf. top
With 20 Qts. Perf.bottom____
Open Flow /10ths Water in See remarks Inch
/10ths Mere. in — Inch CASING CEMENTED__~  SIZE ~ No.Ft = Date
Volume 3853568 Cu. Ft. = =
Rock Pressure 40 mws.before shot hrs. = .
oil 1 Ml i b COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water — e ek e feet b L, i INCHES. = FEET. = INCHES
Salt water i taet s feet ~ __ FEET INCHES. FEET__ INCHES
Formation Color Hg;t}tor ) Top Bottom 3“6&?3 g g.:"t‘l& Remafks
Pgh. Coal 870 878
Commenced |drilling|deeper at 2314
Big Injun - 2222 2394
Black Slate ~ 2394 2430
Lime Shells 2430 2439
Gritty Li : 2439 2461
Sla te 2461 2464
Shells . 2464 2466
uritty Lime 2466 2580
Dark Slate 2580 2598
Shell 2598 2612
Slate 2612 2633
Lime 2633 2645
Slate 2645 2713
Geritty Lime 2713 2727
Slate Shellls 2727 2802
Fif ty Foot| Sand of | Gritty Lime 2802 2827
Slate 2827 2835
Lime 2835 2855
Slate 28955 2874
Shells 2874 2887
Slate 2887 2901
Red Rock 2901 2912
Stray Sand| 2912 2940
Dark Slats 2940 2982
Gord onSand| Shell 2982 2998
White Slate 2098 3009
Gas Show 3010
Shell 3009 3014
Slate & Shells 3014 3026
Dark Slate 3026 3048 10/06/2023
White Limeg 3048 3052
~Dark Slate 3052 3063
Light Lime 3063 3076
Slate & gIlime Shells 3076 3120
Slate & Lilme Shells 3120 3139

(Over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

f/c/ . DEPARTMENT OF MINES P

X
OIL AND GAS DIVISION :
44
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit No.__lie t=304 Oil or Gas Well 011
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Cnnis South Pe Nat =8 C TUBING DRILLING WELL
Addveca Parkersburg,W,Va. o
< 16 Kind of Packer.
Parn L.G.Robinson
13

Well No 29 10 Size of.
District Grant County. Wet zel 84

: 698 : Depth et
Drilling commenced

53/16
illi leted
Drilling complete Total depth_______ = = Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. o Perf, bottom____
Li d A
Initialopenflow____ /10ths Water in____Inch et Tt top
Pord -hottonr = >

Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in_____ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet F‘EET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names_Harvey Goodwin & Floyd Buthrie

Well Adandoned and Plugged .19

REMARKS: Plugged & Filled to 3000', Casing parted and they are trying to

make connections,

e o T,

7
DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

5 2 ’ 10/06/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No._ e t=304-P

OilorGas Well__ 0311

(KIND)
LEFT
G : - CArUBING DRILLING WELL | s
ompany_South Penn Natural Gas Co,
Size
Address 2, Vi
_ 16 Kind of Packer_
Farm L..G.Robinson
13

Well No 29 10 Size of.
District Grant County. Wetzel 8%

6% Deptleset-—=-
Drilling commenced

53/16

B 3

Drilling complete: Tofal depth-——>- = = 3 Pest ton
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom - - -~

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottomr————— ~

Open flow after tubing. /10ths Merc. in_______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names Harvey Goodwin & Iloyd Guthrie :

Well Adandoned and Plugged , 19

REMARKS wmgwngwmmng_m_

make connectionse.

10/25/44

DATE

2

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No._"'©£=304-P Gil or Gas Well 0il
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Conani South Penn Natural Gas Co. TUBING DRILLING WELL
e Parkersburg,W,Va, e
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm L.G.Robinson :
13
Well No 29 10 Size of
District Grant County. Wietzel 8%
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
s q
Drilling complete Total depth & Pert top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf Bottemn- -~ = -
Li d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch SR Ve k. v
Perf. bottom_———— -
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
F'resh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names Harvey Goodwin & Floyd Guthrie F'S
S
Well Adandoned and Plugged =19

REMARKS:

2300' of 5-3/16"casing, Plugged and Filled to 2000'.

10/27/44

ions,fishing for casing was successful,and pulled

DATE
T2

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No._ W@ t=304-P Oil or Gas Well 0i1
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company__South Penn Natural Gas Co.
Si
Address Parkersbur W, Vao .y
16 Kind of Packer_
Farm__ L.G.Rebinson
13
Well No 29 10. Size of
District Grant County_Wetze 84
6% Depthget - -
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth % Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2 Perfbottom-.
: 3 :
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Lisees T Pagt- top
Perf. bottom_
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET: INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Harvey Goodwin & Floyd Guthrie

Well Adandoned and Plugged

19

REMARKS:

hard te pull out,

10/30/44

DATE
2

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth 3265°'.
Fill hole with stone and red clay, 3265' - 2940',-
Bottom Stray Sand.
Set 5=-3/16" X 3' wood plug 2940' - 2037'.
Fill with non-porous material 2937' - 2927'.
Set cement plug 2927' - 2917'. §
Pull 5-3/16" casing,=- 2943',- (2913' Steel line). As hole is filled and plugg
Bridgé hole 2394!',- Bottom Big Injun Sand.
Set 5-3/16"™ X3' wood plug 2394' - 2391'. $
Fill with non-porous material 2391' - 2361°'.
Set cement plug 2361' - 2351°'.
., Fill with non-porous material 2351' - 2293'.
Set 6-5/8"™ X 3' wood plug 2293' - 2290%,
Fill with non-porous material 2290' = 2280'.
Set cement plug 2280' - 2270',
Pull 6-5/8" casing,- 2260' to 850',- 20' above
Pittsburgh Coal.
Bridge hole at 2155',- 20' in Big Lime.
Fill with stone as part of bridge 2155' - 2145'. : {
Set cement plug 2145' - 2135',- top of Big Lime, sealing all paying .
formations below. (Cement to be dumped with bailer). Salt Sands should
Bridge hole at 920',~ 50' below Pittsturgh Coal. " be flllgd approx
Fill with rock as part of Bridge 920' - 900',=-'30' ‘below %o 1500'.
Pittsburgh Coal.
Cement hole 900' to 850',~ 20' above Pittsburgh Coal,-
(Dump with bailer). :
Pull remainder of 6-5/8" casing,- 850",
Fill hole solid with non-porous material, 850' to surface.

Note: In event the 6-5/8" casing will not pull, as it is the
outside stringof casing in this well except 734' of 8i"
casing which was parted and left in when the well was drilled
and not worth while to try and fish out as there was 655!
pulled out at that time. Cut 6-5/8" casing at various
depths unti it will pull. Special attention is called to
the fact that this pipe must be cut at 920' and tried
earnestly to pull, then if the pipe will not pull at this
depth or any of the preceding cuts, proceed with the bridging,
filling and cementing of the coal inside of the 6-5/8" casing
the same as set out above, then cut and try until pipe is
freed and will pulle.

Erect monument in accordance with Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.

All to be done in workmanlike manner, and the complete abandonment
outfit is to be left intact until job is comple ted.

By (TS P feeccr Lana heont.

< Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manne¥ herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

6th day of July ; 194 4. 10/06/2023
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. ©

Robinson Improvement Company, ~  SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
e/o W. A, Lewis, -Agent, ; "+ Union Truyst Building,
The Plains, Va. ; S Parkersburg, W. Va.
- ' . June 29, R
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNfR7 s 5 : WELL o WE ABANDONED
= 5 Gran t District
: Wetzel
o - ! - Count
Robinson Improvement Company, e T .
¢/o W. A. Lewis, Agent, WellNo. 22 -
The Plains, Va, _ : :
: L. G. Robinson ——

FOTE: If plugging esnnet begin on the date specified below, please notify
0il and Gas Division, telephone 34-741¢
Gentlemen: — i " Tk >

-

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

&

10th gay ot JULY , 194

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the

or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,
S00 TH*PE}\]N NATORAL GAS CUOMPANY,
s V "

By/ m Land Agent.
//" / Well Operator.

10/06/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the distriet-and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

Q ___m;_]is_.__..PERI\HT NumBER
-
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

Robinson Improvement Company, SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
U 10ﬂ“"ﬁﬁ§“b" BT8in D&

COAL, OPERATOR OR OWNER

nt

__?_/_?_Yf-ﬁé' el i S_i_ arkersb urg, We.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
July 12 194 4.
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Gran © District
ADDRESS
Robinson Improvement Company, Wetzel Cotnty
c/o0 W, K LHWTS,  Agen
; The PlE:QLyn % 1‘;1’11.& . Well No.__ 29
ADDRESS
L. G. Robinson Psis
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING..... MIa. Do Fe. Deslsh
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
SS:
County of __Harrison
Harvey Goodwin and._.. Coy Guthrie

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by South Penn Naturel Gas Co.,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

Qctober , 194 4. | and that the well was plugged

was commenced on the _L6th day of
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PSLSL‘: 4 3 s?r i Gm
Stray Sand Clay & stone| 3265 | 2940 || Wood
Clay 29371 2927
Cement 2927 2917 4 5«3/16™ 2263t 680!
Placed a wood plhg in top of §=3/16™) casind and put 15! ¢f cement on top of
pluge. Clay 2361 0 '
Cement 2361 | 2351
Clay 200l | 22981 Wood
Ci=y 2290 2280 :
Cement 5012270
2155
Big Lime Stone 2155 1 2145
Cement 2145 v 2135 |(dumped with pailer)
Salt Sands Clay 2135 | 1S00{
Permanent bridge 1150
—-Say 1150 966 : cenAogazEe o DAy
Clay 850 ko surflaces
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
namey Pittsburgh || Ceméent 200 ’ 850 Cement base = Size 33x33x10"™ thix
i (Cemented with bailer) with cement post in center of
-3/16” pipe, extended above base
(NAME)
St . +C0.;
(NAME) Qctober, 1944,

.~ My cominission expires:

~ Sworn_to and subscribed before me this_ %vem‘b ox

and that the work of pluggmg and filling said well was completed on the Slat day of

S ol Sl

" And further deponents salth not

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

e 7 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Pérmit No.—w_Q_t:_m-P Oil or Gas Well___ Q031
- (KIND)
AT | seml, || e
Company__Seuth Penn Natural Gas Co,
= Parkersburg,W,Va. Rs
16 Kind of Packer_______
Taen - LisURODITNGR =~ s
3 13
Well No 29 % S oF
District Grant County_ Wetzel 8%
653 Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16
illi leted :
Drilling complete - otal depth— -~ % , Part. top
Date shot Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. bottom— -
Li d | Perf.
Initialopenflow_________ /10ths Water in____Inch ks Hae BEs. Sop
Porf. bottemm=o-
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names Harvey Goodw & Floyd Guthr :;L
;'ff‘.&m
Well Adandoned and Plugged 19
REMARKS: ___dJot ted. Pl d W
Affidavit will be forward.
/f// ,(,6/&,,:/
11/1/44 V7 R 7/
DATE A DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

_— 10/06/2023



UNION TRUST BUILDING

PARKERSBURG, WoVA.,  june 20, 1944,

Department of Mines, ; {\f»/ {
Charl eston,W. Va. | ;
Attention: M. E. Griffith.

Gentlemen:=

We enclose herewith Work Order and Notice,
in triplicate, of South Penn Natural Gas Company's
intention to abandon well No. 29 on the L. G. Robinson
Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia.
Cloth tracing showing location of this well was for-
warded under date of January 27, 1944, with original
notice of intention to drill this well deeper.

There is also enclosed herewith Well
Record, in duplicate, for such drilling deeper.

Yours very truly,

EltonkE. Young, X
Lagnd Agengf.

Enc.

R et g
‘i\‘}’\@ 3 '\.‘-i
@@ =

. 5/

10/06/2023



g5
Sovrm Pexy Nanurar, Gas) Coyeany:

UNION TRUST BUILDING

PARKERSBERG,WoVA., | o 1o.,.

’

T
PN
/V'C\b % /:’i"

Department of Mines,

Charleston,W. Va.

Attention = M. -BE.-Griffith.

Gentlemen:=-

We enclose herewith Affidavit of Plugging
and Filling Well No. 29 on the L. G.Robinson Farm,
Grant District,Wetzel County, West Virginia,- abandoned
under Permit No. WET-304-P.

Yours very truly,

Elton E./ Young, /
Land/ﬂgent.
EEY=-JRM

Enc .

10/06/2023



- 3 ARCHES

Latitude J9 ° F0 '

Martin Lemasters

Stella Miller
formerly
[Flackshere, Wells & Go

New Location []
Drill Deeper........ ® -

29 L.G Robinson

Abandonment. ... O Map /y4(9 .5;@ Nz ég

Longitude 50 030 !

Company .Souwth Penn Natural Gas Co.

Address /Oar/rer.sburg W Va.
Farm L. 7. ARDIOSOR

VET L]
Traet. e o Acres.AZ(é__Lease No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) U57.9F Ground

Well (Farm) No.__aa___Serlal . L SRS

Quadrangle __Cenferpofnf

County Welze/ District Grant

Engineer __:_;Q@/Qf

Engineer’'s Registration No,

File No. Drawing No.

Date _ /~/T- 44 Scale

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATI?@/%]&B3
o e

FILE NO_WE T =

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

““IMPERIAL'Y TRAGING CLOTH





